D 0 0
• • • • • 0 • • Triangle
Oigiial
ServicesAT LAST — the card computer that doesn't need a PROhh programmer.
FAST results for experts,,and non-programmers.@DSQGQOF is an ideal pity
to deveiop instruments and dna loggers.
sowe r,i g
v

Service (see page 8). In addition, for a fee
there is a fu lly featured floating point
package for the TDS2020F, order code
TDS-FLOAT-ANS.
DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS
The development environment TDS-PC for
Windows is PC software with terminal
emulation and multiple-window editing
facilities. Source code is stored on the PC
disk, although compilation takes place
inside the TDS2020F. The source program
you write is automatically sent from the PC's
serial port to the TDS2020F for compilation
there. The c ode i s t h e n d e bugged
interactively in the TDS2020F. TDS-PC for
Windows also runs on Macintosh PC
emulators.
Once your program is developed and
working nothing else is needed for the
standard development arrangement. No
PROM programmer is needed because the
code has been compiled into non-volatile
Flash-EEPROM.
FIi Fdl fondh [ ) p lay» u'odou Nchusnx Nsael Hdp Nhos
PCMCIA & COMPACT FLASH
DATA LOGGING
For full details see the separate Data Logger
The TDS2020CM2 sits on top of a
TDS2020F board to form a data logger
module complete with ejector mechanism.
PCMCIA memory cards and Hard Drives
can be used. A PC can read the data directly
NISSFO'IO.TDS V er 1 . 10
' ! [C) 1999 Tr i a nyle Dxg ta l S e r v i ces Lcd
support to t S S T2sSFOIO 612k DYce «on-volatx l» S upecplash EEPROR chip.
PURPOSE
1 non-volat i l e ~ Y xn t he 3 - p socket of the TDS2020 ean b ates
I tor rhest purposes. Vnlxke s RAS o back-up battecv is needed a d the
bY Fata
i I I I \ i
Tlla i i olc Digi ta l Serv ices Lcd
NIIOSUD.TDS vec 1 . 61
[C) 1999 Tt t a ngle Dxgxtol S e rv i c es L td
'! PCSCIA-ATA hard disk , Conpact F l esh t A TA- f l ash dare l ogy ng I OS support.
DESCRIPTICCI
ISPORTANTi Include TASFS i n c he ord exeeuced at po ec-up.
Each task executes until ex c her 13 NN TRAPA, i i . os sexbler
ot thc ord Piost xs encountered. These are alreadr enbedded inside
0 ITDSSINITDS20201N2SSFOIO.TDS li iiC is s i fC ' NO T DNIOUE
DiITPSSINAIDS2020[NASSFOOO.TPS - l xne 1623 2' NOT UNIQUE
n and prcesptxve nulr i r asking
from the card into an Excel spreadsheet or
Access database.
Compact Flash cards as used in digital
cameras also fit into the TDS2020CM2
using a TDS2020CFA converter. One
advantage of Compact Flash is that the
edge of the card is flush with the edge of
the TDS2020F. It is easier to mount the
module in a sealed box.

0 T D S2020F card computer
0 R A M32K RAM for holding
The order code TDS2020F-SP includes
Starter Pack
program during
development
As well as fo rming the basis of t he
TDS2020F computer, the microprocessor,
gate array and software are also available
as a chip set for use in other embedded
systems. For details including circuit
diagrams and ordering information ask for
the Components for Embedded Computers
datasheet.
Starter Pack
• I
0 E E PROM32K
0 P I NSOCKETSET set of
sockets for the prototype
application
•
•
•
Flash-EEPROM for
compilation in the latter
stages
TDS9092 EMBEDDED
COMPUTER SUGGESTED FIRST ORDER 0 T D S2020TM TDS2020F
Technical Manual
This is the TDS2020Fs smaller brother, not
quite as powerful but cheaper. Ask for the
datasheet.
Especially low prices can be quoted for
TDS9092 in quantity.
ON THE WEB
Latest support software for TDS2020F is
available on t he Web at
w ww.TriangleDIgital .corn. Both t h e
TDS-PC fo r W i n dows de v e lopment
environment and ready-made software
modules can be downloaded. Apart from
files reserved for Update Service customers
all the web software is free of charge.
The Web pages also contain the text of
principal datasheets. There is a summary
of each library routine, readily accessible
from an index. The site includes details of
many TDS2020F applications and links to
the pages of some customers.
TDS2020F-SP Starter Pack contains most
o f wha t y o u ne e d f or T DS 2 020F
development. Also required are the book
STARTING-FORTH (if Forth is new to you)
and a PC. For data-logging applications you
also need to order a RAM or Flash chip to
hold the collected data. Alternatively, add a
TDS2020CM2 PCMCIA adapter (with
Compact Flash converter TDS2020CFA if
required) and an appropriate RAM, Flash or
hard disk card. If you choose Flash or disk,
add a 128k or 512k RAM to act as cache
memory. Also, add a TDS2020CAN-PIN
bus adapter if needed.
0 T D S2020HM
0 T D S2020PM
microprocessor Hardware